Southeast Tech

Automotive Technology Program Award **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

Purpose:

To inform the Sioux Falls School Board of an Automotive Technology Award.

The Southeast Tech Automotive program earned a <u>Tomorrow's Tech</u> Award.

The Automotive Technology program at Southeast Tech was recognized as one of the top four Automotive programs in the country by Tomorrow's Tech magazine. Tomorrow's Tech is a publication dedicated to automotive technology students and education.

This competition, sponsored by O'Reilly Auto parts and Wix Filters, included entries from 77 schools from across the United States. Once nominated and entered into the competition, Automotive Tech programs must complete an entry form and submit a six-minute video highlighting the program, its people and its strengths.

Administrative Recommendation to School Board:

Acknowledge the Automotive Technology Program Award Report.

Report Prepared by: Academics December 2, 2015

Presented by: Lon Hird

Best in the west! top four in the nation!





AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY

Tomorrow's Tech Magazine Automotive Program Award

- Eighth annual competition
- 77 entrants for the 2015 award
- Sponsored by:
 - WIX Filters
 - O'Reilly Auto Parts
 - https://vimeo.com/album/3560159/video/ 139643415